Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2022 10:31:56 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$12,322,551.00
$1,000.00
$4,540,790.00
$20,000.00
$16,884,341.00

$9,852,898.50
$2,194,168.00
$2,452,807.33
$710,819.00
$1,000,937.00
$315,000.00
$539,237.00
$434,224.00
$17,500,090.83

$715,749.83
$100,000.00
$615,749.83

$0.00
$6,222,935.18
$6,222,935.18

GENERAL

Actual

$6,071,732.25
$60.00
$1,950,675.91
$0.00
$8,022,468.16

$4,725,144.87
$1,212,091.97
$815,482.01
$289,988.00
$404,109.61
$9,559.03
$326,024.53
$230,983.56
$8,013,383.58

$40,534.40
$0.00
$40,534.40

$49,618.98
$9,856,926.22
$9,906,545.20

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,250,818.75)

($940.00)

(%$2,590,114.09)

($20,000.00)

($8,861,872.84)

$5,127,753.63
$982,076.03
$1,637,325.32
$420,831.00
$596,827.39
$305,440.97
$213,212.47
$203,240.44
$9,486,707.25

($675,215.43)
$100,000.00
($575,215.43)

$49,618.98
$3,633,991.04
$3,683,610.02

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$7,947,629.82
$364,150.00
$13,000.00
$8,324,779.82

$4,180,450.23
$1,737,191.94
$73,525.00
$1,184,777.82
$775,200.83
$0.00

$0.00
$473,634.00
$8,424,779.82

$145,283.00
$45,283.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$284,081.71
$284,081.71

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,514,430.30
$25,097.73
$0.00
$1,539,528.03

$1,189,623.78
$346,991.42
$6,715.30
$795,911.83
$68,544.20
$0.00

$0.00
$41,546.36
$2,449,332.89

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($909,804.86)
$643,693.30
($266,111.56)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($6,433,199.52)
($339,052.27)
($13,000.00)
($6,785,251.79)

$2,990,826.45
$1,390,200.52
$66,809.70
$388,865.99
$706,656.63
$0.00

$0.00
$432,087.64
$5,975,446.93

($145,283.00)
$45,283.00
($100,000.00)

($909,804.86)
$359,611.59
($550,193.27)
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