## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

104 - Andalusia City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,322,551.00	\$6,071,732.25	(\$6,250,818.75)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	(\$940.00)	\$7,947,629.82	\$1,514,430.30	(\$6,433,199.52)
Local Sources	\$4,540,790.00	\$1,950,675.91	(\$2,590,114.09)	\$364,150.00	\$25,097.73	(\$339,052.27)
Other Sources	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	(\$20,000.00)	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	(\$13,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$16,884,341.00	\$8,022,468.16	(\$8,861,872.84)	\$8,324,779.82	\$1,539,528.03	(\$6,785,251.79)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,852,898.50	\$4,725,144.87	\$5,127,753.63	\$4,180,450.23	\$1,189,623.78	\$2,990,826.45
Instructional Support Services	\$2,194,168.00	\$1,212,091.97	\$982,076.03	\$1,737,191.94	\$346,991.42	\$1,390,200.52
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,452,807.33	\$815,482.01	\$1,637,325.32	\$73,525.00	\$6,715.30	\$66,809.70
Auxiliary Services	\$710,819.00	\$289,988.00	\$420,831.00	\$1,184,777.82	\$795,911.83	\$388,865.99
General Administrative Services	\$1,000,937.00	\$404,109.61	\$596,827.39	\$775,200.83	\$68,544.20	\$706,656.63
Special Revenue Outlay	\$315,000.00	\$9,559.03	\$305,440.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$539,237.00	\$326,024.53	\$213,212.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$434,224.00	\$230,983.56	\$203,240.44	\$473,634.00	\$41,546.36	\$432,087.64
Total Expenditures:	\$17,500,090.83	\$8,013,383.58	\$9,486,707.25	\$8,424,779.82	\$2,449,332.89	\$5,975,446.93
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$715,749.83	\$40,534.40	(\$675,215.43)	\$145,283.00	\$0.00	(\$145,283.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,283.00	\$0.00	\$45,283.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$615,749.83	\$40,534.40	(\$575,215.43)	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$49,618.98	\$49,618.98	\$0.00	(\$909,804.86)	(\$909,804.86)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,222,935.18	\$9,856,926.22	\$3,633,991.04	\$284,081.71	\$643,693.30	\$359,611.59
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,222,935.18	\$9,906,545.20	\$3,683,610.02	\$284,081.71	(\$266,111.56)	(\$550,193.27)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.